
C.No.E1/1406/2024 

E.0.No. 15/2025 

Ref: 

as 

SI.No 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

REGULARIZATION OF THE POST OF ASSISTANTS - ORDER 

Letter 
No.1067/PSD-A2/2024, dated: 03.07.2024 of the Secretary, Tamil 

Nadu Public Service Commission, Chennai. 

In accordance with the orders issued in the reference 1st and 2nd cited, 

the following 
candidates were appointed as Assistants by direct recruitment of 

Combined Civil Service 
Examination-II (Non Interview Posts) - Group-IIA Services 

through Tamil Nadu Public Service 
Commission and reported for duty in this office 

mentioned below. 

2)Chief Office Allotment order in 
Rc.No.7903147/NGB.II(),/2024 

Dated: 24.07.2024. 

3)This Office Appointment 

E.0.No:25/2024, dated: 31.07.2024. 

TNPSC 

Merit No 

69 

4) This Office Joining order in C.No.E1/1406/2024, 

dated:22.08.2024. 

78 

99 

Office of the 

110 

Addl. Director General of Police, 
Enforcement, Chennai - 04. 

128 

Dated:23 .04.2025 

132 

181 

Name 

>>>><<<< 

Tr.J.Jenu 

Selvi.S.Thaarani 

Selvi.S.Soniya 

Tmt.R.Lavanya 

Selvi.S.Indhumathi 

order in 

Tmt.J.Benazir shaliha 

C.No.E1/1406/2024, 

Tmt.B. Vimala devi 

Register Number 

0205057227 

2901003211 

0107019014 

2703017166 

3701030150 

1004067086 

E.0..No:30/2024, 

0501015088 

Date of Joining 

08-08-2024 FN 

07-08-2024 FN 

14-08-2024 FN 

12-08-2024 FN 

12-08-2024 FN 

07-08-2024 AN 

09-08-2024 FN 



2) In accordance with the instructions issued in the above said references, 

the service of the above Assistants are regularized trom their date of joining in the 

post of Assistants as mentioned below. 

SI.No 

1 

2 

To 

3 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

TNPSC 

Merit No 

Copy to: 

69 

78 

99 

110 

128 

132 

181 

The Individuals. 

Name 

Selvi.S.Thaarani 

Tr.j.Jenu 

Tmt.R.Lavanya 

Selvi.S.Soniya 

Selvi.S.Indhumathi 

Tmt.J.Benazir shaliha 

Tmt.B.Vimala devi 

Register Number 

0205057227 

290100321 1 

//tc.f.b.o// 

0107019014 

2703017166 

3701030150 

1004067086 

0501015088 

Sd/-A.Amalraj 

Date of 

The Director General of Police, Tamil Nadu, Chennai - 04. 

EO.Book. 

Regularization 

08-08-2024 FN 

07-08-2024 FN 

3) The regularization is subject to the outcome of the writ petitions pending 

on the files of the Honourable High Court of Madras/ Madurai Bench of the 

Honourable High Court of Madras relating to the recruitment to the included in 

Combined Civil Service Examination-II (Non-Interview Posts) Group l1-A Services. 

14-08-2024 FN 

12-08-2024 FN 

12-08-2024 FN 

07-08-2024 AN 

09-08-2024 FN 

Additional Director General of Police, 

Enforcement, Chennai. 

Administrative ofticer, 
Enforcement, Chennai. 
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