Office of the Addl. Director General of Police. Enforcement, Chennai - 04.

Dated:23 .04.2025

REGULARIZATION OF THE POST OF ASSISTANTS - ORDER

Ref:

Letter No.1067/PSD-A2/2024, dated: 03.07.2024 of the Secretary, Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission, Chennai.

2)Chief Office Allotment order in Rc.No.7903147/NGB.II(I)/2024

C.No.E1/1406/2024, Dated: 24.07.2024. order in Appointment Office 3)This E.O.No:25/2024, dated: 31.07.2024.

4) This Office Joining order in C.No.E1/1406/2024, E.O..No:30/2024, dated:22.08.2024.

>>><<<

In accordance with the orders issued in the reference 1^{st} and 2^{nd} cited, the following candidates were appointed as Assistants by direct recruitment of Combined Civil Service Examination-II (Non Interview Posts) - Group-IIA Services through Tamil Nadu Public Service Commission and reported for duty in this office as mentioned below.

as mentioned below.		Name Register Number		Date of Joining
Sl.No	TNPSC	Name	Register	08-08-2024 FN
J.I.	Merit No	Selvi.S.Thaarani	0205057227	08-08-2024 FN
1.	69	Tr.J.Jenu	2901003211	14-08-2024 FN
2.	78	Tmt.R.Lavanya	0107019014	12-08-2024 FN
3.	99	Selvi.S.Soniya	2703017166	12-08-2024 FN
4.	110	Selvi.S.Indhumathi	3701030150	07-08-2024 AN
5.	128	Tmt.J.Benazir shaliha	1004067086	09-08-2024 FN
6.	132	Tmt.B.Vimala devi	0501015088	
7.	181			

2) In accordance with the instructions issued in the above said references, the service of the above Assistants are regularized from their date of joining in the post of Assistants as mentioned below.

		Name	Register Number	Date of
Sl.No	TNPSC	Name		Regularization
	Merit No			08-08-2024 FN
	69	Selvi.S.Thaarani	0205057227	
1.		Tr.J.Jenu	2901003211	07-08-2024 FN
2.	78		0107019014	14-08-2024 FN
3.	99	Tmt.R.Lavanya		12-08-2024 FN
	110	Selvi.S.Soniya	2703017166	
4.		Selvi.S.Indhumathi	3701030150	12-08-2024 FN
5.	128		4004067096	07-08-2024 AN
6.	132	Tmt.J.Benazir shaliha	1004067086	
	101	Tmt.B.Vimala devi	0501015088	09-08-2024 FN
7.	181	Tille.D. v illiara a		

3) The regularization is subject to the outcome of the writ petitions pending on the files of the Honourable High Court of Madras / Madurai Bench of the Honourable High Court of Madras relating to the recruitment to the included in Combined Civil Service Examination-II (Non-Interview Posts) Group II-A Services.

> Sd/-A.Amalraj Additional Director General of Police. Enforcement, Chennai.

To

The Individuals.

Copy to:

The Director General of Police, Tamil Nadu, Chennai - 04.

E.O.Book.

//t.c.f.b.o//

Enforcement, Chennai.